

03-13-1998 100793380

Ŧ

Our Ref.: 2329-5

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 2023 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Moore Company	
	Name: Taylor Made Systems Bradenton, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1900 47th Terrace East
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bradenton
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Florida
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 34203
Other	p. 51205
Execution Date: July 6, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	oution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1) Des. 331,560
(2)	(2) 5,189,980
(3)	(3) 5,269,250
Additional numbers	attached 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 280.00
Name: Robert A. Vanderhye	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
	14-1140.
	USE THIS SPACE
280.00 OP 9. Statements and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any academic copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1-11/1 1/1
Robert A. Vanderhye	August 10, 1998
	Signature Date
Reg. No. 27,076	
	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Our Ref: 2329-5

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
2. Name:	
Street Address:	
City:	
State:	
Zip:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(4)	(4) 5,303,667
(5)	(5) 5,309,860
(6)	(6) Des. 348,040
(7)	(7) 5,622,136
(8)	(8)
(9)	(9)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MOORE COMPANY (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island, d/b/a Aldon Industries, Inc., successor by merger to Aldon Industries, Inc., having a principal office at P.O. Box 538, Westerly, RI 02891 and having been assigned all right, title and interest in certain patents for inventions listed on the attached Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said patents and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, TAYLOR MADE SYSTEMS BRADENTON, INC., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of the state of Delaware and doing business at 1900 47th Terrace East, Bradenton, FL 34203, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in to and under the said letters patent and inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said letters patent, and inventions described therein, and any reissues, or re-examinations of said letters patent already granted, or which may be granted on said letters patent, and inventions described therein, and any reissue, reissues, or re-examinations of said letters patent already granted, or which may be granted on said letters patent, in the United States, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, so that said ASSIGNEE is the owner of the aforesaid patents for all purposes under the law.

Executed this day of	July , 1998.
	THE MOORE COMPANY
	By: Amus / Magussi (Name:
	(Name: Title:
Witnessed by:	
Name: Laure C. Willis	Date: 4/6/98
Name: Ling -	Date: July 6, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0759

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
Des. 331,560	Windshield Corner Post
5,189,980	Rounded Top Header Extrusion for Boat Windshields
5,269,250	Method and Apparatus for Mounting a Curved Panel to a Landing
5,303,667	Boat Camper System and Method
5,309,860	Flexible Hinge Assembly
Des. 348,040	Boat Windshield
5,622,136	Boat Canopy Mounting System

PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0760